Form PTO-1395 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Bryan Beatenbough	Name: ASP Corporation
Edward Ries	
Ryan Edward Haley	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes	lo
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	40P Is housely Post Post
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 465 Industrial Park Road
	'
Other	
	City: Hartwell State: GA Zip: 30643
05/13/04 Execution Date:	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/848,764	• •
——————————————————————————————————————	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: John A. Demos	
McNair Law Firm, P.A.	Enclosed
P.O. Box 10827	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<del></del>	_
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
Olisat Addisss.	502079
	.
City: GreenvilleState: SC Zip: 29603-0827	
OrtyStateZIP	-
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
John A. Damas	J. 1 1/2 (/or
John A. Demos  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
i otal number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014670 FRAME: 0079

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ASP Corporation, a corporation, having a place of business at 465 Industrial Park Rd., Hartwell, GA 30643 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said, ASP Corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASP Corporation as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, WE will communicate to ASP Corporation any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASP Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

in TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

John Bryan Be<del>aterbo</del>ugh

**Edward Rios** 

Rwan Edward Halev

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014670 FRAME: 0080**